Form PTO-1594 RV (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	Pease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:ER Concepts, LLC Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/241229 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Gregg J. Lallier Internal Address: Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\begin{align*} 40.00 \\ \begin{align*} \text{Enclosed} \\ \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account} \end{account} \end{align*}
Street Address: One Century Tower 265 Church Street	8 Deposit account number:
City: New Haven State: CT Zip.06510	0, 7
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	\wedge A

02/21/2003 ECOOPER 00000002 76241229

01 FC:4521

Gregg J. Lallier

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C 20231

Signature:

Date

Tab settings	Form PTO-1594 R. (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 065 i-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	<u> </u>	V
Alexander A. Babbidge Individual(s)		ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Alexander A. Babbidge Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 02.19.03	
Individual(s)	Alexander A. Babbidge	Internal
General Partnership	individual(o)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 065111
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Volther Limited liability company - Connecticut If assignee is not domicided in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes Ves Ves	Other	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: V Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		Corporation-State
Continue		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Execution Date: February 6, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregg J. Lallier Internal Address: Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C. Street Address: One Century Tower 265 Church Street City: New Haven State: CT Zip:06510 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Gregg J. Lallier Internal Address: _Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C		
Internal Address: Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C. The first special content of the content of th	5. Name and address of party to whom concespondence	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: One Century Tower 265 Church Street City: New Haven State: CT Zip:06510 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Gregg J. Lallier	concerning document should be mailed:	
Street Address: One Century Tower 265 Church Street City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06510 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Gregg J. Lallier	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregg J. Lallier	
Street Address: 265 Church Street City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06510 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Gregg J. Lallier	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregg J. Lallier	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
City: New Haven State: CT Zip:06510 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Gregg J. Lallier	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregg J. Lallier	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
9. Signature. Gregg J. Lallier DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7/2/03	Concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gregg J. Lallier Internal Address:Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Signature. Gregg J. Lallier 7/2/03	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregg J. Lallier Internal Address: Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C. Street Address: One Century Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Gregg J. Lallier	concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gregg J. Lallier Internal Address:Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C. Street Address:One Century Tower 265 Church Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gregg J. Lallier Internal Address:Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C. Street Address:One Century Tower 265 Church Street City: _New HavenState: _CTZip:06510	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name of Person Signing Signature: /	concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gregg J. Lallier Internal Address:Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C. Street Address:One Century Tower 265 Church Street City: _New HavenState: _CTZip:06510	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gregg J. Lallier Internal Address:Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C. Street Address:One Century Tower 265 Church Street City:New HavenState:CT Zip:06510	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, ALEXANDER A. BABBIDGE, an individual having an address at 34 Edgehill Road, New Haven, Connecticut 06511 (the "Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ER CONCEPTS, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 205 Whitney Avenue, New Haven, Connecticut 06511, without representation, recourse or undertaking by Assignor, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, "MASCOT MOBILE", all rights to the U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 76241229 for such trademark, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example only, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto and all renewals thereof and all goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument as of this ______ day of February 2003.

exander A. Babbidge

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

) at New Haven

COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)

On this the day of February, 2003, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Alexander A. Babbidge, and that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof I hereunto set my hand.

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

Notary Public/My Commission Expires: 7/3//05

Commissioner of the Superior Court

313322

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0976